Township Planning Board (“Board”) for Preliminary and Final Major Site Plan approval, with 
Redevelopment Plan Deviations, to demolish the existing residential and commercial structures on the 
subject site and in their place construct two (2) new 6-story, multifamily buildings, consisting of a total 
of one hundred and thirty-five (135) residential units with a total of one hundred and forty-one (141) 
parking spaces on property identified as Block 6003, Lot 9, 10, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25 & 26, Block 6004, 
Lots 1 & 2 on the Official Tax Map of the City of Orange Township (“City” or “Orange”), commonly 
and collectively known as Nassau Commons ( “Property”);